To the Hotopole Commission of Paten.  1. Name of conveying programs.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MR. PHILIPPE NOBILEAU Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ERICS. HYMAN  Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address:  12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor City: Los Angeles  State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  100958967  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MR. PHILIPPE NOBILEAU Internal Address:  Street Address:  40, CHEMIN DU VINAIGRIER 66300-NICE, FRANCE City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNO  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) 5.695,008 AND 5,718,288  Additional numbers attached? Yes XNO  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ERICS. HYMAN  Internal Address:  12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor City: Los Angeles  State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   **SPACE**  **	FORM PTO-1595 OTP RECORD 02-0	08-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Name of conveying partyless   2 - / - 99   Additional name(s) of conveying partyless)   Additional name(s) of conveyance:   X	(Rev. 6-93)  FEB 0 1 1939 RPA  Patent and Trademark Office	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XNo  3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	To the Howable Commission of Paten. 100958967	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XNo    Street Address:   Street Address:	1. Name of conveying party 1.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	DRILLFLEX 2-1-99	Name: MR. PHILIPPE NOBILEAU
X Assignment Merger 40, CHEMIN DU VINAIGRIER Security Agreement Change of Name 6300-NICE, FRANCE Other City: State: ZIP:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X No	Internal Address:
Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	X Assignment Merger	40, CHEMIN DU VINAIGRIER
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 25, 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  Additional numbers attached?YesXNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ERIC S. HYMAN  Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  PS/1399 INSUITH 00000050 5695008  FL:581  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  X_ Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  PS/1399 INSUITH 00000050 5695008  FL:581  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  X_ Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Security Agreement Change of Name	06300-NICE, FRANCE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  Additional numbers attached?Yes	Other	City: State: ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ERIC S. HYMAN  Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address:  12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN  Soc. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signature Date	Execution Date: NOVEMBER 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?YesX_No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ERIC S. HYMAN  Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  Concerning document involved: 2  Concerning document involved: 2  To take (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached?YesXNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ERIC S. HYMAN  Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. No. 30,139  Name of Person Signing. Reg. No.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ERIC S. HYMAN  Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address:  12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,695,008 AND 5,718,288
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ERIC S. HYMAN  Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  X. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  1. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature	Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
Internal Address:  BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN  Street Address:  12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  To Not USE THIS SPACE	Name: ERIC S. HYMAN	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature  Date	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  8. Deposit account number: 02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Date	1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature  Date	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature  Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Signature  Date	05/1999 BMBUTEN 00000050 5695008	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Date	FC:561 80.00 QP	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Date	,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139  Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.  Date		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature // Date		112/17
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:		

Docket No.

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0055

## **ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC**

Whereas, Drillflex, duly organized and existing under the laws of France (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal place of business in Chatillon-Sur-Seiche, France, according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is the exclusive owner (hereinafter "Assignor") of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,695,008 which issued December 9, 1997;

Whereas, Mr. Philippe Nobileau, an individual and citizen of France, having a principal place of business at 40, Chemin du Vinaigrier, 06300 - Nice, France, (hereinafter "Assignee"), effective July 26, 1996, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention therein described from Assignor, and the parties are desirous of formalizing and memorializing said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge that it sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective July 26, 1996, to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patents to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment, nunc pro tunc, transfer and sale had not been made.

Dated:, 1998	Name: Jean Louis SALTEL Title: President
Atty. Docket: 15675.P186	NOU 25 98

Drillflex

ĺΔ

REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0056

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas, Drillflex, duly organized and existing under the laws of France (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a principal place of business in Chatillon-Sur-Seiche, France, according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is the exclusive owner (hereinafter "Assignor") of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,718,288, which issued February 17, 1998;

Whereas. Mr. Philippe Nobileau, an individual and citizen of France, having a principal place of business at 40, Chemin du Vinaigrier, 06300 - Nice, France, (hereinafter "Assignee"), effective July 26, 1996, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention therein described from Assignor, and the parties are desirous of formalizing and memorializing said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge that it sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective July 26, 1996, to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patents to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, transfer and sale had not been made.

Dated: Nov. 25, 1998

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

By: Jean Losis SALTER

Name:
Title: Descident

QL NOU 25 98 1

REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0057